From: <u>Foi Enquiries</u>
To:

**Subject:** FOI-17-0931 - Criminal Justice **Date:** 11 July 2017 07:51:41

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear

Thank you for your information request of 28 June 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

- 1) I am conducting a piece of research on Criminal Justice Social Workers in Scotland and wondered if you could provide me with the following information please:
  - a) The total number of criminal justice social workers employed by Aberdeen City Council currently

Senior Social Workers – 9 FTE Social Workers – 36.15 FTE

b) The gender split of criminal justice social workers employed by Aberdeen City Council currently

Senior Social Workers – 7 female and 2 male. Social Workers – 32.54 female and 3.61 male.

c) How many disabled criminal justice social workers are employed by Aberdeen City Council currently.

None.

- 2) The total number of verbal threats or physical assaults on criminal justice social workers employed by Aberdeen City Council in the last 5-10 years
  - **a) 2016** 0
  - **b) 2015** 0
  - **c) 2014** 2 verbal threats
  - d) 2013 Unable to report.
  - e) 2012 Unable to report.
  - f) 2011 Unable to report.
  - g) 2010 Unable to report
  - h) 2009 Unable to report
  - i) 2008 Unable to report
  - j) 2007 Unable to report

ACC is unable to provide figures prior to 2014 as this historical data was not broken sufficiently into service location categories to provide evidence of incidents occurring within Criminal Justice. This was introduced in 2014. As such, the information from 2007 – 2013 cannot be provided as it is not held in terms of section 17 of the FOISA.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Information Compliance Team

## **INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST**

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team
Communications and Promotion
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
3rd Floor North
Business Hub 17
Marischal College
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

\*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.

Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk